
...... 1111 (44-... 1) 
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a. llaNA• teletne to all ....Ue■ldal effic-et1 

... _. 411/ea• ... Au.a, teletne te ■--• ated C/919a ... ...,.,_. -...... . 

!I¼ dlZ -.Jal;~ ,6 - 5 ~ 
SEARCHED ................ INDEXED ................ . 
SERIALIZED.~ILED ........ L). ...... . 
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AIRTEL 

TO: 

4/10/68 

DIUCTOR, Ffll (44-llNl) 
(AIT!!tl2f!I FBI UIORATOltY) 

SAC, wa OllXA.lfS (1S7-10613)(P) 

SUIJICT r MftlIJf 

h Nev Orleans teletype to hr.au, Alla 117 and 
Meaplala, 4/10/68. 

A<ttachN an we piec•• of clodl H&riq ftllPl• 
el•dl 1.a .. .., tap taken troa • ne,.. ha1 Nukiq Muldu, 
Xod•l 8Sltl1 Serial h. Ult:S, "1licll WU --..f-.ctarecl 1-y tile 
Textile Marktq NMla:i• Co., 3y'racuae, 1.1 •• • Nlcl to 
KcmlArn s ... Vllite L&mtclr,- ucl Cl_.n, 1861 N. 1'6erpnoia 
St., hw Orl••• la. 

TIie eaelu• --.pllt • N&r ilte l.aa1adl"J' o .. •• 
!9'021-6" &N *'tl.18-6". OftJ.e1al• at lulel'I ,_,. VM.te 
Luad17 &n4 Cl-...n atlvlu4 tllat th.,.•••• Neen that 
ti&.,- ........... la.....,. en••· 

TIM FBI Lalt is "•••t•d - eeiapaN -·~ 
vitll ci.tta la■n.41'1 Up eeat.alned ia clodtiq reeovencl at 
se ... et al&eeting a.t an1 .. 11atenated of1'1c••• 

1f- l9P1_~¥ B - ~ o 
17 h i 

~-,J?L· 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

/ 

FBI 

Date: 4/10/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------~--,--~---:,--c---------i' 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via __ A_IR_T_E_L ____ _ 
(Priority) 

I 
I 

I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, OMAHA (44-310) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

00: MEMPHIS 
Bufile 44-38861 

Re Kansas City teletype to Omaha, 4/10/68, re Evans 
Laundry, Omaha, Nebraska. 

Evans Laundry, Omaha,uses Thermo Seal Marking Machine 
for producing laundry tags, but does not use letters. It uses 
numbers only and would not have produced laundry tags in this 
case ... 

ARMED AND DANGBROUS. 

~- Memphis 
~- Kansas City (44-760) (Info) 

2 - Om.aha 
TWC:erb 
(5) 

ilf_=-1~ '-~ e, ~ ~ 
L'.~, h::::::::· -

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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AI?:1AIL 

1'0: 

~AC. KA~SAS CTTV {44-760) -"-

R~Butel to all contin~ntdl offices ~/9/68: an~ 
Kan8d3 City t~l to Bureau 4/10/88. 

Cleaner~ and laundrie~ in posR@s~ion of the five 
charact~r- Th~rmo ·,eoiil markin}.,,. r.i.'.ichine~ wer~ contacted in 
t~e K&nsas City Division, and •11 at~te1 that the code 
ref~rred to in r~ferenced But~l w~s not their~. 

Bur~au 
t,!l'!mnhi~ 
Kans.as Citv 

T,TC: cm 
(7) 

1fij- /912-~-,B-~:2_ 
h "5 

---7-~--' ~ ' -~ ---
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4/10/68 

AIRTEL AIR MAIL - REGISTERED 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44,-38861 )(ATTEMTION: FBI LABORATORY) 

FROM: SAG, LOS AJJGELBS (44-1574) 

SUBJECT : MURltDt 

Enclosed are a paper sheet and a cloth aquare, each 
containing 12 ■am.plea ot laund1"7 marking printed b7 a Thermo Seal 
marking ••chine aanu.ractured b7 the Textile Marking Company, 
Syracuse, .lev Yol"k. The•• saaplea were obtained on 4/10/68 
trom Mias LUCY PDfELA, manager, Boa• Service Laundry and Dr, 
Cleaning, 5280 Hollywood Boulevard, Loa Angeles, Ca.litornia. 

The paper sample vaa obtained b7 SA•a FRABCIS G. 
KAHL and LLOYD D. JOBBSOI. '?he cloth sample waa obtained by 
3A'a FRANCIS O. KABL and DDJflS LEMASTER. 

The Bureau 1a requested to eoapai-e th••• aaaplea with 
•aninga on the clothing that waa apparently abandoned b7 Unaub 
in Memphis. Sam.plea need not be retui-ned, and more can be 
obtained if' the Bureau ao deairea. 

Int'o:nution cop7 being turniahed Mnlphia, 1naanm.ch 
as that orr1oe 1a origin. 

- Bureau (44-.38861) (Enc•. - 2 )(AM-RM) 
Meaphia (44-1987) (Into.) (AM-m(} 
Loa Angeles 0 

GJlhCM(tJ ~--f r..~#C,( .) 
(6) 

J~-lf c/~~St_ ~ 
1- - C_./ 

I) h 
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0-9 !.~ev, I 0-29-63) 

FBI 

Date: April 10, 1968 
Transmit the following in ----------::::-~-----------------­

(Type in plain text or code) 

Via --•=i=r=t----•=--1=---------

To/ SAC, ... phis (44-1987) 

~■: Director, 181 (44-38861) 

IIURltIX 
CB 

00: lle■phis 

(Priority) 

... phis 4/5/68 ••ttin1 forth 
obNrTatiou re1ardta1 acr cbee dl•oeraed oa the Dall 
tran•i•tor radio. Radio •-•xualud tollowiq latent examination 
aad •cratcbea 1aterpreted to be "00416." Two photographs, 
uceuary to uow C011Plete au■ber, eacloeed for lleapbia for 
pouible use. 

.. ---
\t}'~ 

aacloaurea ( 2') 

Sent Via ---~-------------M Per ________ _ 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Date: 4/10/68 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ______________________ __,II 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via ---=A=I=R=T=E=L=----- AIRMAIL 1 
P .. J I ( n~ry I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -· 

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, COLUMBIA (44-299) 

MURKIN 

Re Memphis teletype t 

ALBERT GRAY WILLARD.. Moore Road, Orangeburg, S. C. , 
is employeci as a technlt&¼~mr.tes representative for the Crown 
Cheri.cal Corporation, in North Carolina. He is described as a 
white male born I I 

Mrs. ALBERT WILLARD advised on 4/10/68 that her 
husband is on a business trip and will not re1urn to Orangeburg 
until 4/12/68. WILLARD will be interviewed at that time and 
results forwarded to Memphis. 

(21.Memphis (RM) 
2-Columbia 

WJD:pel 
(4) 

Approved: ___ Ji _______ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-22Ja '.Rev. 3-16-65) 

CITY llellpbis, Tennessee 

DATE April 10• 1968 

Re quest of Special Agent in Charge, FBI, ___ ___Jlle-•M,11Pwh .... i..ss1Lj,J...-T-.:e,.._n..,..n1311!e'9a..,a...,,e.,.,e1L.-______ _ 

---lu..a.i .. x...,t..-J'----------,----- dollars, and ______ _..n.,,.o.__ _______ cents, 

($ 60.00 ), which money is to be paid by me on ____ _:4:a./t-:ll4~/_..6'""'8~---------

to __ M...::.:r::....:.s=--•:::...__:B:.:E:.:S_::_S.::..:I::..::E=-----:R:.:...U:__T::..::H~B::..::R:.:.::E=-W--.:..E=-:R:..:..._ __________________ _ 

for information concerning the case entitled __ ____.1111UUuu .... I.&..AJH~,----3,CB.--____________ _ 

This money was furnished to Mrs. BESSIE RUTH BREWER, Resident Mgr., 

in return for three $20 bills obtained from her for submission to the 
FBI Laboratory for examination, it being noted that one of these $20 
bills was given her by the UNSUB in this case. 

0
0 

Services: $ ---.1-tJ----,-,...~---
il' eoo · Federal Income Tax Withheld $ _____ _ 

Expenses $ ________ _ 

Signed: ---------,-----------­
Special Agent 

Authority (date) __ S_A_C _____________ _ 

1- - -'I-&>? Period Covered by Payment __ _:_ __ __:_ ___________ _ 

Authorization Checked 

Check Number 

Receipts Received 

Voucher Prepared 

Date of Actual Payment 

YES 

~ 
/I - I j - / J> 

--'--=--------<.P ____ Item 

4/4/68 

//4 -l?J7-J4f3, ~tot} 
By whom SAC RO~JENSEN 

0
. /; ...... . 

Infmmant's File No. ~~~--=..:19:::....:
8
~7'-------------- / , . " i;:,J 

Apprnved W.,;x ~ '-77..--µ_ 
SAC 

l 
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10 

ftOII .. 
: 

I 

4/10/A 

DIIJIC'ft>B, 181 (44-38861) 

UC. llff.llUII (44-lf88) (P) 

.IU&D 

--1 to all Coattaental offiON dated 4/9/68. 

&11 la'IUlfbtJ' -ctu ln la.auall olMoud, wttb 
-.atlve NNNlta, Nt oee of tbel'IIO-aeal IIU"ktq aaoll1M 
tap, red 1a ooler, beariq unlap of Olll-1 or w..e. 

ftree area lawulrl• wre toad to be uatns 
tMnao ..... 1 .arkias aaolli-l bowever. •••r-letter ayataas 
..Uor aolor of tap .-ct differ froa tlaoee -tioaed in 
retel. TIie followtq additional tafontatioa ... detel'lllned, 
ftlcdl .. ,. be of 'llllue to further 1nnat11&tlve ettortai 

J.ooal 1allll4r7 ••aaera ustns tllenlo_...1 •r•n 
aclYiN tat IIOllt Nd tap they Nft - oa lamMlry COlliBI 
la tor .. nloe are froa ailltary penomael reoeatly arrl .. d 
'Ulla area troa ouaer loaatio• .. la aclditlea, loeal uen 
ad•l•• that it 18 un•al to utilise a letter aa tile fil'IJt 
digit la •ttJ.111 vp • letter-auaber P'GIIJt •-- • ••~ .. 
Looal UNn furtlaer adYllle tllat wt •J8teM -r•• oal1 
a thMe-dlat:t a,-tea, rattler tllan the four-di.git •ptea 
aeatloaed ta retel. 

Purtb.eraore, UNr •••1eed tu letteriac and/or 
a•bertas fCKUld oa older aodel therao .... 1 IIU'Ul"tl is 
eaall•r t.luua tllat o• aore reoeat _,.111. 

LaaclrJ •n-..n alao aclYieed Uaat "flniallN" 
laaclr:,, 1flalota would be taapcl auoll • tllat la ret.l, •1sltt 

av.au (Am) 
lleaplals 
Savaa-.Ja 

DPtela:r 

(5) 

P::~A~ ,ut? ,'JNV---··r-~--
,Y,y - /t:j/7--~~- 6'-6G, 
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8f 44-1768 

alao bear a "pbutoa" •arkiq whlcla 1B 1nYi111ble to tu 
naked eye and v1a1ble wuller special liptiq, reportedly 
ultraviolet. 
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4/10/88 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL 

TO SAC, DOXVILI..8 

ROIi: 

llURJCIK 

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P) 

CR 
00: DIIPHIB 

On 4/9/68 > BB 251-Jl, a former ••ber of the now 
defunct Dixie Klan of Anniston, Ala., and who is a close 
auoc1ate of the leading racial agitators in Anniston, 
advised the cmpoai ta prepared by the exhibit section of 
the PBI is not similar to any person he knows among the 
racial agi tatora at Anniston. He said that there is SOJIEJ 
similarity between this cOlllpoaite and a person he has seen 
in ccapany with JACK BROWM (now deceaaed), former leader ,i 
of the Dixie JU.an froa C~t tanooga, Tenn. He said even Jt!-r' 
though there is acme siJU1,ari ty, he could not definitely 1. 

state that they are thJ( aaae individual. He said this I it) 

person is unknown to liia, but be would. talk with one /):1 '.~ J :;,:;,,r°"' a!P. (C:::r 1:: !::r. :! ::· Jf~:1:ft~=n lfi ~ . 
in an effort to deteraine if he could identi y • ;:,,._ 
through conversation with ADAMS. ' · 

on 4/10/68, this source advised that he had 
talked with ADAMS during the previous night and be was 
unable to identify this person, due to the fact tba t ADA.US 
kept saying that BROWM bad many friends wbON -• he clid 
not know, or words to that effect. This source described 
this unknown person as being a white Mle, about 35 years 
old, 5'10" to 5'11" tall, approxi•tely 180-190 pounds, and 
said he bas not seen hi• in the past two years, or since the 
death of JACJC BROW1f when he and ADAMS attended BROWN'S 
funeral ill Chattanooga, Tennessee• f;',y ~ / 7,':}-',y-Jitfy /?J -0J' 

Zi&, 
~- Knoxville 
cf)- Memphis (44-1987) 
2 - Birm.lnghaa 
JTL:aas 
(8) 

}.(ft, L1/:_ 
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BH 44-1740 

A c011poaite prepared by the exhibit .. ction 
of the FBI ia being NDt to Knoxville under Np&rate 
cover. 

LEAD 

DOXVILLI 

AT CJIATTAJfOOGA 2 TBD. 

Will, upon receipt of composite, display the 
composite to aourcea who would be in the position to 
identify unknown subject, aaong the former members of 
the Dixie Klan. 

2 
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l 

) 

I 
I 

4/10/68 

AI.RTEL AIRMAIL 

SAC, MINNEAPOLIS 

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (-4-1740) 

MURKIN 

Attached for Minneapolis Office is Xe 
photographic print of the artist'• oonaepti 
purchased rifle in Birmingham. Minneapol 
this photogt11ph to WILLIAM J. LEHMEYER t 
identify. -=• 7 

• 
1 

,,._ 

copy and a 
of Unsub who 

should display 
determine if he can 

.....l. Minneapolis (enc-2) 
C2)Memphis 

2 Birmingham 

RJR:fc 
(6) 
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